North Reading Parks & Recreation

FEE STRUCTURE

LEAGUE USER FEES

Field Usage	League/Team	User Fee		
Sports Fields	North Reading Leagues & Teams	\$45 per participant/per season		
Town Hall Gymnasium	Youth Basketball	\$15 per participant/per season		
*North Reading Recognized Leagues & Teams:				
Youth Softball, Youth Soccer, Youth Football & Cheering, Little League,				
Youth Lacrosse, Youth Basketball, Youth Field Hockey, Mens Softball,				

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELD

Field Usage	Applicant	Rental Fee
Sports Fields (Artificial)	North Reading Leagues, Teams,	\$125 per hour (2 hour minimum)
	Schools. Municipal & Residents	
Sports Fields (Artificial)	Non-resident, Commercial &	\$150 per hour (2 hour minimum)
	Other	

FIELD LIGHTS

Field Usage	Туре	Rental Fee
Sports Fields (Natural)	Permanent Lighting	\$25 per hour (2 hour minimum)
Sports Fields (Natural)	Portable Lighting	\$50 per hour (2 hour minimum)
Sports Field (Artificial)	Stadium Lighting	\$50 per hour (2 hour minimum)

OTHER FEES

Concession Stand Use	Food, drink and supply products provided	\$100 per 3 hour use
	by applicant. Use is for structure, cooking	Use requires authorization
	and refrigeration appliances	Of the Parks Director.
Press Box (Turf Field)	Includes the access to the press box and	\$150 per 3 hour use
	roof top deck and wireless sound system.	Use requires authorization
		Of the Parks Director.
Maintenance Detail	For uses and events a maintenance fee may	4 Hour Minimum/Per Staff
	be assessed to monitor crowd, parking,	Rates will be based on current rate
	trash and facility.	of staff pay at time of event.
	Projected attendance will determine the	
	number of employees needed for use/event.	
Police Detail	For uses and events that may deem a	Rates will be based on current rate
	hazard, traffic nuisance or public safety	of police detail pay at time of event.
	concern.	

NOTES:

- > Season is defined as same people on same team for a period of time.
- Season standard is approximately 6-10 weeks.
- > All-star games may be considered as part of season.
- Play-off games may be considered as part of season.
- League user fees scholarships (for financial need) that are waived by a North Reading recognized league or team, do so at their discretion. The scholarship waivers must be reported for a North Reading Parks & Recreation credit of no more than 5 per season.
- > All rates are subject to change without notice.